7/28/25, 6:25 PM ‘ CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63062574
Report Date: July 22, 2025 | 6:27 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C/ARIF AN

Refeoramcn.:

2005 CHRYSLER 300C

Sedan | 8 Cylinders | Gas
2C3JA63H25H148468

Country of Assembly: Canada .

Last Reported Odometer: 229,499 KM

Na Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 22 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 22, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

; complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, antd we receive new
i historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

E Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2C3JA63H25H148468
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7/28/25, 6:25 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

£ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

if a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

i If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately refiect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

oh it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Q‘%}g@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2018 Dec 10 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00

Registration

& This vehidle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE OPOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2004 May 10 Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
+  Pre-delivery inspection completed

2004 May 31 2,525 KM Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=INCsOnOpzc9w1qyCHFh5HN4vBst3WQSD

2C3JA63H25H148468
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7/28/25, 6:25 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repori

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS |
2004 Aug 26 5,501 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced .
+ Malntenance ingpection completed '
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Dec 24 130,999 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada = Airfilter checked
+  Oiland filter changed
2018 Mar 14 133,329 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada - A/Csystem serviced
+  Airfilter replaced
: Brakes checked
. »  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
: +  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Cil and filter changed
»  Qil pressure sender/switch replaced
+  Wiper{s) replaced
2018 Aug 28 138,000 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbiz, = Automatic transmission serviced
Canada »  Fluids checkad
+  Qiland filter changed
2018 Oct 19 143,479 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbel] River, British Columbia, +  Fluids checked
Canada «  Oiland filter changed
2019 Apr 27 162,999 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, +  Oil and filer changed
Canada
2018 Oct 31 Kal Tire - Port McNeill Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, +  Tire(s) changed
| Canada
2020 Sep 2 Kal Tire - Part McNeilt Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, Tire(s) changed
Canada
2020 Oct 21 ¥ Echo Restorations Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Celumbia,
Canada
2020 Dec 4 V Echo Restorations Vehicle serviced
i Pcrt Mcneill, British Columnbia,
Canada
i 2021 Mar5s Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicle serviced
Part Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 jun 25 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicle serviced

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/7id=INCsOnOpzcOw1qyCHFhSHN4vBst3WQSD

- Balijoint(s) replaced
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Steering/suspensicn checked

2C3JAB3H25H148468

318



7128125, 6:25 PM

~

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Mistory Report

Port Meneill, British Columbia,
Canada

ODOMETER SOQOURCE DETAILS

2021 Jul 5 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicie serviced
Port Mcneil, British Columbia, +  Inner tie rod(s) replaced
Canada Stabilizer bar links replaced

*  Tierod end(s} replaced

2021 0ct 15 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, Oil and filter changed
Canada *  Thermostat repiaced

2022 jul 20 Red Steel Repairs Lid Vehicle serviced
Part Micneill, British Columbia, +  Cil and filter changed
Canada

2022 Aug 11 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, *  Stahilizer bar bushings replaced
Canada

2023 Feb 21 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Vehicle serviced

»  Exhaust systern checked
+  Ciland filter changed

2023 May 23 201,561 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Oct 4

Red Steel Repairs Ltd
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection compieted
Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Alternator checked
Alternator replaced

2024 Jun 10 229,499 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

C? Open Recalls

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed

E # No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHRYSLER or visit Chrysler's website.
(https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=INCsOnOpzcdw1qyCHFhSHN4vBst3WQSD
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

r

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2004 Mar 30

2004 May 10

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

(Canadian Renewal

Registration Jssued or Renewed

First Owner Reporing

Service Facility

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2004 May 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2004 May 31

2,525 KM

Service Facility

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2004 Aug 26

5,501 KM

Service Facility

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2005 Mar 390

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2006 Mar 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2008 Apr 5

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2009 Apr 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Cofumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2010 Apr 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 Apr2

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2012 Mar 31

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Mar 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2094 Apr S

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewali

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Mar 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2015 jun6

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Jun 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Cct18

Motor Vehicle Bept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Dec 24

130,999 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
#3804

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

hitps./ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=INCsOnOpzcaw 1qyCHFhSHN4vBst3WQSD

2C3JA63H25H148468
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS i
2018 Feb 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Quines YE‘)QW&“
2018 Mar 14 133,329 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada ;
2018 Jun 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Aug 28 138,000 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced I
Campbell River, British
Calumbia, Canada
2018 Sep 2 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
U , S A
2018 Oct 19 143,479 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced (
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2018 Dec 10 Insurance Records COLLISICN
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Dec 10 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columkia, Canada COLLISION
2019 Apr 27 162,999 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2019 Oct 31

Kal Tire - Port McNeill
Port Mcrelll, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Sep 2

Kal Tire - Port McNeill
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

20205ep 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed

2020 Oct 2%

V Echo Restorations
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Dec 4

V Echo Restorations
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Mar 5

Red Steel Repairs Ltd
Port Mcneill, British Celumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2C3|A63H25H148468

hitps:ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=INCsCnOpzeOw 1 qyCHFhSHN4VBStIWQSD
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Jun 25 Red Steel Repairs Lid Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Jul 5 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
; Canada
2021 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Oct15 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbiz,
Canada
2021 Nov 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed '
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
VYehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022Jung Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Jui 20 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneiil, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Aug 11 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Setvice Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 sep 16 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Dec 28 Mgotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Feb 21 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 May 23 201,561 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British .
Columbia, Canada
2023 jul 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray

i

hitps:iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=INCsOnOpzc9w1qyCHFhSHNAVBSt3WQSD

2C3JA63H25H148468

7/8
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GDOMETER

. CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2023 Oct 4 Red Steel Repairs Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
! Port Mcneill, British Columbia, ‘
Canada
i 2024 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Apr 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
‘ British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray '
2024 Jun 10 229,499 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicie serviced l
Campbell River, British
: Columbia, Canada
5 2024 Jul 18 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Jut 19 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray

ICBC Disclaimer

Theinformation supplied by ICBC 5 2 raport of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s claims hi

vehicles soid by Insurance companies as salvage

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

istory, Vehicle status shows whether a vehigle |s quaitfied to be licensed and is used to track:

N salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and ralicensed
- wreckad vehicles that have been decommissicned and can enly be resald for parts

The vehicle status may rot represent the vehicie accurately for a number of reasons, including & wrliten-off vahicle that hasn't been reported to the 8., vehicle registry or a vehicle with majer damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehide
claims history is a report of vehicle gamage and Incudes repalrs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for various reasons, Incuding the owner did not make a dalm to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
addition, the estimate Information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the rea of the vahlele that sustahied the greatest force of impact, of indicate the primary area of damage.

Cansumers are encouraged to read ICBC'S full staterent of ilmliations at htepiflepps.iche.comirngistrationvchriLimitaton.heml,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic 1o obtain a mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This vehlcle history report is compiled from mutipla data sources. It is not always possitile far CARFAX Canzda ULE or its seurce data providers to obtain compilete information cn any one vehicle. For example, there may ba other titls, brands,
registrations, declaradons, accident Information, service records, recall informatlon, sdometsr readings or ether information where discrepaneles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and Information from external sources believed to be reffable, but na respons|bliity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its 2gents for any errors, Inaccuracies or emisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is wherc-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disciaim all warranties, express or implled, indluding any warranties of timellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quahty or fitness for a
particular purpese regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of lts source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any repart or any infermation cantalned within 2 report,
Including the 2ccuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide 2 report of any Information, Other Infarmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including protlems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impartant tocl, along with a vehldle Inspection and test drive, to make a bemer declsion about your next used car. By ehtaining, reviewing andfor using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and canditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
hrtps:i.'mvw.caffax.rsJ:nbnut-cm't:\x.’privasy-legalf:nndi:inns-of—me

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,

C ARIFIAFEZ

2C3JA63H25H 148468
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